# An Analysis of the Characterization of Joe and 22 as the Main Character in Soul Movie (2020) Directed by Pete Docter

THESIS



By:

### YUSRILIA KHURIYATUL FADLILAH

NIM. 12203173047

# ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE (IAIN) OF TULUNGAGUNG

2021

# An Analysis of the Characterization of Joe and 22 as the Main Character in Soul Movie (2020) Directed by Pete Docter

### THESIS

Presented to

State Islamic Institute (IAIN) of Tulungagung in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd.) in English Education



By:

#### YUSRILIA KHURIYATUL FADLILAH

NIM. 12203173047

### ENGLISH EDUCATION DEPARTMENT

#### FACULTY OF TARBIYAH AND TEACHER TRAINING

#### STATE ISLAMIC INSTITUTE (IAIN) OF TULUNGAGUNG

2021

#### **ADVISOR'S APPROVAL SHEET**

This is to certify that the *Sarjana* thesis of Yusrilia Khuriyatul Fadlilah, Student Registered Number 12203173047, entitled "An Analysis of the Characterization of Joe and 22 as the Main Character in Soul Movie (2020) Directed by Pete Docter" have been approved by the thesis advisor for further approval by the Broad of Examiners.

Tulungagung, December 16th 2021

Advisor,

Dr. Hj. Nanik Sri Rahavu, M.Pd. NIP. 197507072003122002

Approved by,

The Head of English Education Department

IAIN Tulungagung

Dr. H. Nursamsu, S.Pd.I, M.Pd. NIP. 19780204200901003

## THE BOARD OF EXAMINERS' APPROVAL SHEET

"An Analysis of the Characterization of Joe and 22 as the Main Character in Soul Movie (2020) Directed by Pete Docter"

Written by:

YUSRILIA KHURIYATUL FADLILAH

(12203173047)

Has been maintained in front of the board of examiners on December 16<sup>th</sup> 2021 and has been approved as the requirement for the degree of *Sarjana Pendidikan* (S.Pd.) in English Education Department.

Board Examiner Chair,

Dr. Muh. Basuni, M.Pd. NIP. 197803122003121001

Main Examiner,

Dr. Erna Iftanti, S.S., M.Pd. NIP. 197203072009012002

Secretary,

Dr. Hj. Nanik Sri Rahavu, M.Pd. NIP. 197507072003122002

Signature

Approved by, The Dean of Faculty of Tarbiyah and Teacher Training IAIN Tulungagung Prof. Dr. Hj. Binti Maunah, M.Pd.I. NIP. 196509031998032001

#### **DECLARATION OF THE AUTHORSHIP**

Name	: Yusrilia Khuriyatul Fadlilah
Gender	: Female
Place, Date of Birth	: Kediri, 4 <sup>th</sup> August 1998
Address	: Dusun Ringinrejo RT/RW 002/002, Desa Grogol,
	Kecamatan Grogol, Kabupaten Kediri
Faculty	: Tarbiyah and Teacher Training
Department	: English Education
Student Registered Number	: 12203173047
Religion	: Islam

States that thesis "An Analysis of the Characterization of Joe and 22 as the Main Character in Soul Movie (2020) Directed by Pete Docter" is truly my original work. Except as noted in quotations and references, it does not contain any content previously authored or published by another person. Because I'm the sole one accountable for this thesis, all objections or claims from others must be directed to me.

Tulungagung, December 16th 2021

The Researcher, 2AJX636532257 Yusrilia Khuriyatul Fadlilah NIM. 12203173047

## LETTER FOR PUBLICATION



#### SURAT PERNYATAAN KESEDIAAN PUBLIKASI KARYA ILMIAH

Saya yang bertanda tangan di bawah ini:

Nama	: Yusi	ilia k	huriya	atul +	Fadlilah
NIM		03173	****************		
Jurusan	: Tad	ris B	ahasa	Inggi	is
Fakultas	: Tar	biyah	dan	Ilmu	Keguruan
Jenis Karya I	miah: St	ripsi			•

Demi pengembangan ilmu pengetahuan, menyetujui untuk memberikan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-eksklusif (Non-exclusive Royalty-Free Right) kepada Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung atas karya ilmiah saya berupa (<u>SkripSi</u>) yang berjudul:

An Analysis of the Characterization of Joe and 22 as the Main Character in Soul Movie (2020) Directed by Pete Docter

Dengan Hak Bebas Royalti Non-ekslusif ini Pusat Perpustakaan IAIN Tulungagung berhak menyimpan, alih media/format, mengelola dalam bentuk pangkalan data (*database*), merawat, dan mempublikasikan tugas akhir saya selama tetap mencantumkan nama saya sebagai penulis/pencipta dan sebagai penulik Hak Cipta.

Demikian pernyataan ini saya buat untuk dapat dipergunakan sebagaimana mestinya.

Tulungagung, 5 April 2022 Yang Menyatakan CFAJX740141881 YUSRILIA FHUKIYATUL FADULAH Namaterangdantandatangan